## For Immediate Release



#### **Media Contact:**

Stacy Schafer
Marketing, Development and
Communications Manager

Phone: <u>303-954-2972</u> Cell: <u>303-915-1609</u> Email address: <u>sschafer@denverpost.com</u>

Denver Post Community Foundation Kicks Off "Learn Today - Lead Tomorrow: An Evening With Malala" Program

# 48 young women representing six nonprofit agencies will attend Unique Lives & Experiences on June 24

Denver, CO, June 22, 2015 - The Denver Post Unique Lives & Experiences Lecture Series welcomes Malala Yousafzai, presented by Western Union, to Denver onWednesday, June 24, 2015 at Bellco Theatre. As part of a new program of The Denver Post Community Foundation, young women will be in attendance to hear the youngest Nobel Peace Prize winner and global educational advocate speak.

"Learn Today - Lead Tomorrow: An Evening with Malala" was created to give these young women a chance they might not otherwise have to hear Ms. Yousafzai. Six girls, one from each nonprofit, will also be selected to meet Malala and take a photo with her. Participating nonprofits include <a href="Emily Griffith Opportunity School"><u>Emily Griffith Opportunity School</u></a>; <a href="Excelsior Youth Center"><u>Excelsior Youth Colorado</u></a>; <a href="Emily Griffith Opportunity School"><u>Grif Scouts of Colorado</u></a>; <a href="Emily Griffith Opportunity School"><u>Smart-Girl</u></a>; and <a href="The Women's Foundation of Colorado"><u>The Women's Foundation of Colorado</u></a>.

"When we heard Malala Yousafzai would be visiting Denver as part of Unique Lives & Experiences, we knew we wanted to include young women in our community in this experience. This is such a rare opportunity to see, in person, this passionate speaker share her story," said Tracy Ulmer, Executive Director of the Denver Post Community Foundation. "The Learn Today - Lead Tomorrow Program gives these girls a chance to be inspired and motivated by an internationally recognized young woman."

The Denver Post Learn Today - Lead Tomorrow Program is supported by Bellco.

-continued-

### About Denver Post Community Foundation

The Denver Post Community Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, serves to improve and enrich the lives of those in our community by raising and distributing funds to metro-area and Colorado nonprofit agencies serving the areas of arts, youth, education and human services. For more information, visit <u>denverpostcommunity.com</u>.

### About Unique Lives & Experiences

Unique Lives & Experiences is a five-part lecture series featuring some of the world's most respected and notable women. For more information, visit <u>uniquelives.com</u>.

###

Stacy Schafer | Denver Post Community | 303-954-2972 | 303-954-2784 fax | sschafer@denverpost.com | denverpostcommunity.com

STAY CONNECTED:



